SMA6J5.0(C)AQ–SMA6J170(C)AQ
Document number: DS45228 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 6
June 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
SMA6J5.0(C)AQ–SMA6J170(C)AQ
600W SURFACE-MOUNT AUTOMOTIVE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

VBR @ IT (Note 8)
Test
Current
Max Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
(Note 10)
Max Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
(Note 9)
Max Peak Pulse
Current
Marking Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) IPP (A) BI- UNI-
SMA6J5.0(C)AQ 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 1600 9.2 65.2 AET KET
SMA6J6.0(C)AQ 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 58.3 AGT KGT
SMA6J6.5(C)AQ 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 53.6 ATT KTT
SMA6J7.0(C)AQ 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 200 12.0 50.0 AMT KMT
SMA6J7.5(C)AQ 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 100 12.9 46.5 APT KPT
SMA6J8.0(C)AQ 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 50 13.6 44.1 ART KRT
SMA6J8.5(C)AQ 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 20 14.4 41.7 AIT KIT
SMA6J10(C)AQ 10.0 11.10 12.3 1.0 10 17.0 35.3 AXT KXT
SMA6J13(C)AQ 13.0 14.40 15.9 1.0 0.5 21.5 27.9 BGT LGT
SMA6J15(C)AQ 15.0 16.70 18.5 1.0 0.5 24.4 24.0 BMT LMT
SMA6J18(C)AQ 18.0 20.00 22.1 1.0 0.5 29.2 20.5 BTT LTT
SMA6J20(C)AQ 20.0 22.20 24.5 1.0 0.5 32.4 18.5 BVT LVT
SMA6J22(C)AQ 22.0 24.40 27.0 1.0 0.5 35.5 16.9 BXT LXT
SMA6J24(C)AQ 24.0 26.70 29.5 1.0 0.5 38.9 15.4 BZT LZT
SMA6J26(C)AQ 26.0 28.90 31.9 1.0 0.5 42.1 14.2 CET MET
SMA6J28(C)AQ 28.0 31.10 34.4 1.0 0.5 45.4 13.2 CGT MGT
SMA6J30(C)AQ 30.0 33.30 36.8 1.0 0.5 48.4 12.4 CKT MKT
SMA6J33(C)AQ 33.0 36.70 40.6 1.0 0.5 53.3 11.3 CMT MMT
SMA6J36(C)AQ 36.0 40.00 44.2 1.0 0.5 58.1 10.3 CPT MPT
SMA6J40(C)AQ 40.0 44.40 49.1 1.0 0.5 64.5 9.3 CRT MRT
SMA6J43(C)AQ 43.0 47.80 52.8 1.0 0.5 69.4 8.6 CTT MTT
SMA6J45(C)AQ 45.0 50.00 55.3 1.0 0.5 72.7 8.3 CVT MVT
SMA6J48(C)AQ 48.0 53.30 58.9 1.0 0.5 77.4 7.7 CXT MXT
SMA6J51(C)AQ 51.0 56.70 62.7 1.0 0.5 82.4 7.3 CZT MZT
SMA6J54(C)AQ 54.0 60.00 66.3 1.0 0.5 87.1 6.9 DET NET
SMA6J58(C)AQ 58.0 64.40 71.2 1.0 0.5 93.6 6.4 DGT NGT
SMA6J60(C)AQ 60.0 66.70 73.7 1.0 0.5 96.8 6.2 DKT NKT
SMA6J64(C)AQ 64.0 71.10 78.6 1.0 0.5 103.0 5.8 DNT NNT
SMA6J70(C)AQ 70.0 77.80 86.0 1.0 0.5 113.0 5.3 DPT NPT
SMA6J75(C)AQ 75.0 83.30 92.1 1.0 0.5 121.0 4.9 DRT NRT
SMA6J78(C)AQ 78.0 86.70 95.8 1.0 0.5 126.0 4.7 DTT NTT
SMA6J85(C)AQ 85.0 94.40 104 1.0 0.5 137.0 4.4 DVT NVT
SMA6J90(C)AQ 90.0 100.0 111 1.0 0.5 146.0 4.1 DXT NXT
SMA6J100(C)AQ 100.0 111.0 123 1.0 0.5 162.0 3.7 DZT NZT
SMA6J110(C)AQ 110.0 122.0 135 1.0 0.5 177.0 3.4 EET PET
SMA6J120(C)AQ 120.0 133.0 147 1.0 0.5 193.0 3.1 EGT PGT
SMA6J130(C)AQ 130.0 144.0 159 1.0 0.5 209.0 2.9 EKT PKT
SMA6J150(C)AQ 150.0 167.0 185 1.0 0.5 243.0 2.5 EPT PPT
SMA6J160(C)AQ 160.0 178.0 197 1.0 0.5 259.0 2.3 ERT PRT
SMA6J170(C)AQ 170.0 189.0 209 1.0 0.5 275.0 2.2 ETT PTT
Notes:    7. Suffix C denotes bi-directional devices.
8. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
9. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 4.
10. The IR limit is double for bi-directional devices.